
Dec 15, 1963 Indiana State AAU PL Chp, Michigan City, IN 

Class Name   BP Sq DL Total 

123 J. Gomez  200 300 370 870 

 J. Easterday  175 260 360 795 

 J. Seppyes  170 230 340 740 

 J. Yoder  180 200 280 660 

 

132 K. Wilhite  210 265 435 910 

 J. Rajewski  140 260 350 750 

 R. Magers  170 235 340 745 

 

148 D. Walker  255 300 450 1005 

 G. Lopez  220 330 420 970 

 R. Bullock  240 285 400 925 

 T. Braunsdorf  260 295 360 915 

 R. Seyfreid  200 270 420 890 

 V. Forsythe  215 285 370 870 

 R. Hunter  180 270 375 825 

 

165 R. Judd  320 415 505 1240 

 S. Wright  280 400 470 1150 

 E. Reed  225 325 510 1060 

 L. Cahpleau  275 345 430 1050 

 W. Breedlove  215 330 485 1030 

 M, Hutcheson  210 330 400 940 

 F. Rosellini  210 240 335 785 

 

181 G. Jackson  295 440 600 1335 

 B. Simmons  300 400 500 1200 

 T. Lentych  330 405 460 1195 

 A. Dixon  205 315 505 1025 

 G. Klipich  230 340 455 1025 

 C. Matherly  230 330 460 1020 

 M. Abraham  260 300 450 1010 

 

198 W. White  325 390 585 1300 

 Bill Starr  340 380 550 1270 

 R. Peglow  265 440 530 1235 

 F. Stark  300 380 530 1210 

 T. Rigsbee  180 265 370 815 

 

H D. Howell  355 420 525 1300 

 A. Taylor  295 375 500 1170 

 T. Jennings  270 385 475 1130 

 Dave Bjoraas  285 355 470 1110 

 J. Hoskins  325 350 425 1100 



 L. Back  280 350 465 1095 

 D. Fraley  250 390 400 1040 

 J. Cox   230 300 420 950    re LN 1-65 p 4 
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Dec 21, 1963 Novice PL in East Ridge, TN.  

Open Class: 

Class Name   Sq DL Total 

132 Neal Lankford  280 315 595 

 Larry Henry  210 350 560 

 

148 Sonny Long  290 385 675 

 Earl Henry  250 390 640 

 John Wilson  285 340 625 

 

165 Jerry Clark  335 450 785 

 Ben Green  340 400 740 

 Charles ALexander 250 355 605 

 Ray Estes  270 330 600 

 

181 Paul Crane  380 500 880 

 Terry Parks  400 470 870 

 Mike O'Shea  370 470 810 [840] 

 Robert Moore  375 420 755 [795] 

 

198 Ed Casey  475 535 1010 

 Wayne Greene  400 525 890 [925] 

 Dan Skilton  325 550 875 

 

H Gene Roberson 600 510 1250 

 Jerry Daniels  415 500 915 

 Bob Puffer  315 500 815 

 

 

 

Novice Class: 

132 Neal Lankford  280 315 595 

 

148 Sonny Long  290 385 675 

 John Wilson  285 340 625 

 Jim Thompson  200 335 535 

 

 



165 Richard Manning 310 350 660 

 John Johnson  275 360 635 

 Wayne Billingsley 335 385 620 

 Charles Alexander 250 355 605 

 Ray Estes  270 330 600 

 

181 Terry Parks  400 470  870 

 Robert Moore  355 400 755 

 

198 Wayne Greene  390 500 890 

 Martin Poe Jr  325 450 775 

 

H Earl Blackwelder 375 500 875 

 Bob Puffer  315 500 815 

re LN 3-64 p 2 

 

 

 

 

Dec 22, 1963 Szombathely Hungary WL Chps 

123 A. Borsany  187-198-220 = 605 

132 Imre Foldi  264-220-286 = 770 

148 Janos Bagocs  231-253-319 = 803 

165 K. Bakos  253-275-330 = 858 

181 Gyozo Veres  330-286-412.50 = 1028.50 

198 Geza Toth  297-315.75-385 = 997.50 

H K. Ecser  379.50-308-385 = 1072.50  re SH 4-64 p 72 

 

 

 

Dec 26, 1963 George Raymond Wagner aka Gorgeous George, died; born 1915 

 

 

Dec 28, 1963  Bernard 'Spinks' Rolle born SOS2 p 105 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Dec 28, 1963 The 28th Tennessee State AAU WL chps in Chattanooga 

123 Larry Henry  145-135-185 = 465 

 Harold Donnell 115-100-135 = 350 

 

132 Earl Henry  140-145-190 = 475 

 Jack Brisendine 140-140-180 = 460 

 Jim Thompson  - - - 

 

148 James Hall  205-200-260 = 665 

 Gary Gentry  165-175-225 = 565 

 Lenny Kaset  180-160-220 = 560 

 Larry Thurston 180-155-215 = 550 

 

165 Roger Scott  210-205-245 = 660 

 Mike Smith  200-190-250 = 640 

 Don Buhler  195-170-230 = 595 

 Mike Laine  165-160-230 = 555 

181 Ed Casey  250-220-310 = 780 BL 

 Paul Crane  245-195-245 = 685 

 Henry Fain  210-200-260 = 670 

 

198 E.M. Wilkinson 215-190-255 = 660 

 Dan Skilton  210-185-250 = 645 

 L.K. McGriff  205 

 

H Jerry Smith  235-215-280 = 730 re SH 4-64 p 76 

 

 

 

 

 

Dec 28, 1963 The First annual Strongest Teenager contest in San Rafeal, CA.  

Class Name   Press BP DL Total 

123 Bill Goelz  110 120 275 505 

 Jack Gearhart  105 140 230 475 

 Jeff Dondero  - - - - 

 

132 Frank Lindsey  145 145 350 640 

 Don Dawson  105 150 275 530 

 Pat Johnston  105 150 270 525 

 

148 Leon Center  150 150 425 725 

 Terry Johnson  165 160 400 725 

 Pat Shannon  120 155 290 565 

 Jeff Chan  115 100 280 495 

 



165 Frank Holton  220 240 435  895 

 Ron Jacobs  170 250 330 750 

 Ron Goodrich  155 220 325 700 

 Don Hanks  150 190 350 690 

 Randy Miles  140 160 350 650 

 Fran Dorman  150 185 305 640 

 John Ellicott  140 175 325 640 

 Steve Godwin  150 180 300 630 

 Don Poole  130 140 310 580 

 Bob Johnson  120 150 300 570 

 

181 Jim Balance  130 165 370  665 

 Gary Webb  150 185 315 650 

 

198 Ray Miller  165 215 390 770 

 Ken Cook  160 210 360 730 

 

H Don Ippolito  180 250 470 900 

 Rich Congdon  180 230 450 860 

 Bill Hickerson  180 200 370 750 

and the following competitors arranged  with no bodyweight considered: 

 Don Ippolito  180 250 470 900 

 Frank Holton  220 240 435 895 

 Rich Congdon  180 230 450 869 

 Ray Miller  165 215 390 770 

 Ron Jacobs  170 250 330 750  

 Bill Hickerson  180 200 370 750 

 Ken Cook  160 210 360 730 

 Leon Center  150 150 425 725 

 Terry Johnson  165 160 400 725 

 Ron Goodrich  155 220 325 700 

 Don Hanks  150 190 350 690 

 Jim Ballance  130 165 370 665 

 Randall Miles  140 160 350 650 

 Gary Webb  150 185 315 650 

 Frank Lindsey  145 145 350 640 

 Fran Dorman  150 185 305 640 

 John Ellicott  140 175 325 640 

 Steve Godwin  150 180 300 630 

 Don Poole  130 140 310 580 

 Bob Johnson  120 150 300 570 

 Pat Shannon  120 155 290 565 

 Don Dawson  105 150 270 525 

 Bill Goelz  110 120 275 505 

 Jeff Chan  115 100 280 495 

 Jack Gearhart  105 140 230 475 re SH 4-64 p 72 



when 1963: Mr. Delaware: 

         1. Felix Poppiti 

         2. Richard Levy 

         3. Irv Klair     

 

123 Jim Cain  105-095-130 = 330 

 

132 Len Shepherd  190-200-240 = 630 

 Mike Bakota  120-115-160 = 395 

 

148 Walter Tate  165-175-210 = 550 

 Dick Levy  210-135-200 = 545 

 Charles Oberly 165-150-190 = 505 

 Jim Woodman  155-130-185 = 470 

 John Yocum  110-100-150 = 360 

 Ray Porter  - - - 

 

165 Steve Panyan  165-170-225 = 560 

 Tyrone Thomas 150-155-200 = 505 

 Ezra Yocum  - - - 

181 Alan Simpson  210-200-280 = 690 

 Lance Westman 195-200-255 = 650 

 Sonny Gordon  220-170-240 = 630 

 

198 Felix Poppiti  265-220-280 = 775 

 Len Buzzuto  200-190-235 = 625 

 Ed Yocum  160-180-220 = 560 

 Charles Washington 160-155-200 = 515 

 Voshell Lowrey 155-155-200 = 510 

 

H Tom Helms  240-200-280 = 720 

 Steve Zetlin  215-200-255 = 670 

    re LN 3-64 p 6 
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